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Version 3

SL9 - TSA Version (Top Short Arm)

STEFEN

&

ITEM
1

© 00 ~NOu bR WwN

—
o

CODE
N/A
C44011A
C91080A
C95023A
C94034A
C95022A
C94043A
C92042A
SEE TABLE
C32008A

DESCRIPTION
AXLE ASSEMBLY
PIVOT BUSHING
PIVOT BOLT
ECCENTRIC ALIGNMENT BOSS
WEAR WASHER
CONCENTRIC ALIGNMENT BOSS
WASHER - M24
HEX NUT - M24 - CL. 10,9
HANGER BRACKET
SHOCK ABSORBER
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ITEM
11

CODE
C91084A
C94053A
C92041A

SEE TABLE
C92007A
C94017A
C92009A
C94047A
C33023A

DESCRIPTION
SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT - M20
WASHER - M20
HEXNUT - M20-CL. 8,8
AIR SPRING PEDESTAL
AIR SPRING HEX NUT - M20
AIR SPRING WASHER @20
AIR SPRING HEX NUT - M12
AIR SPRING WASHER @12
AIR SPRING
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SL9 - TRC Version (Top Rear Chamber)

ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A AXLE ASSEMBLY 1 ] SEE TABLE HANGER BRACKET 2
2 C44011A  PIVOT BUSHING 2 10 C32008A  SHCCK ABSORBER 2
3 C91080A PIVOT BOLT 2 14 C91084A SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT - M20 4
4 C95023A ECCENTRIC ALIGNMENT BOSS 2 12 Co4053A WASHER - M20 4
5 C94034A WEAR WASHER 4 13 C92041A HEXNUT-M20-CL. 88 4
6 C95022A CONCENTRIC ALIGNMENT BGSS 2 14 SEE TABLE AIR SPRING PEDESTAL 2
7 C94043A WASHER - M24 2 15 C92009A  AIR SPRING HEX NUT - M12 6
8 C92042A  HEX NUT - M24-CL. 10,9 2 16 C33027A AR SPRING 2
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SL9 - TFC Version (Top Front Chamber)

ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A AXLE ASSEMBLY 1 9 SEE TABLE HANGER BRACKET 2
2 C44011A  PIVOT BUSHING 2 10 C32008A SHOCK ABSORBER 2
3 C91080A  PIVOT BOLT 2 1 C91084A SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT - M20 4
4 C95023A  ECCENTRIC ALIGNMENT BOSS 2 12 C94053A WASHER - M20 4
5 C94034A WEAR WASHER 4 13 C92041A HEXNUT - M20-CL. 8,8 4
6 C95022A  CONCENTRIC ALIGNMENT BOSS 2 14 SEE TABLE AIR SPRING PEDESTAL 2
7 C94043A WASHER - M24 2 15 C92009A  AIR SPRING HEX NUT - M12 6
8 C92042A HEXNUT - M24-CL 10,9 2 16 C33027A AR SPRING 2
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SL9 - LRC Version (Low Rear Chamber)
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ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION QTyY ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A AXLE ASSEMBLY 1 9 SEE TABLE HANGER BRACKET 2
2 C44011A PIVOT BUSHING 2 10 C32006A SHOCK ABSORBER 2
3 C91080A PIVOTBOLT 2 11 C91071A SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT M24 - UPPER 2
4 C95023A ECCENTRIC ALIGNMENT BOSS 2 12 C9O2036A HEXNUT-M24-CL.838 4
5 C94034A WEAR WASHER 4 13 C91005A SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT M24 - LOWER 2
6 C95022A CONCENTRIC ALIGNMENT BOSS 2 14  SEE TABLE AIR SPRING PEDESTAL 2
7 C94043A WASHER - M24 6 15 CO2009A  AIR SPRING HEX NUT - M12 6
8 C92042A HEXNUT-M24-CL. 10,9 2 16 C33027A  AIR SPRING 2




assali
STEFEN

SL9 - LRC Version (Low Rear Chamber)

ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION QTyY ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION QTYy
1 N/A AXLE ASSEMBLY 1 9 SEE TABLE HANGER BRACKET 2
2 C44011A PIVOT BUSHING 2 10 C32006A SHOCK ABSORBER 2
3 C91080A PIVOTBOLT 2 11 C91071A SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT M24 - UPPER 2
4 C95023A ECCENTRIC ALIGNMENT BOSS 2 12 C92036A HEXNUT-M24-CL.88 4
5 C94034A WEAR WASHER 4 13 C91005A SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT M24 - LOWER 2
6 C95022A CONCENTRIC ALIGNMENT BOSS 2 14 SEE TABLE AIR SPRING PEDESTAL 2
7 C94043A WASHER -M24 6 15 C92009A  AIR SPRING HEX NUT - M12 6
8 C92042A HEX NUT-M24-CL. 10,9 2 16 C33027A AIR SPRING 2
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Version 2

SL9 - TSA Version (Top Short Arm)

ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A AXLE ASSEMBLY 1 10 C32007A SHOCK ABSORBER 2
2 C44011A PIVOT BUSHING 2 11 C91071A SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT-UPPER 2
3 C91080A PIVOT BOLT 2 12 C94043A WASHER -M24 4
4 C95023A ECCENTRIC ALIGNMENT BOSS 2 13 C92036A HEXNUT-M24-CL.88 4
5 C94034A WEAR WASHER 4 14 C91089A SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT-LOWER 2
6 C95022A CONCENTRIC ALIGNMENT BOSS 2 15 SEE TABLE AIR SPRING PEDESTAL 2
7 C94043A WASHER - M24 2 16 C92007A HEXNUT - M20 2
8 C92042A HEXNUT-M24-CL.108 2 17 C92009A HEXNUT - M12 4
9 SEE TABLE HANGER BRACKET 2 18 C33023A AR SPRING 2
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SL9 — TRC Version (Top Rear Chamber)

ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION QTY
N/A AXLE ASSEMBLY 1" C91071A SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT-UPPER
2 C44011A PIVOT BUSHING 12 C94043A WASHER -M24
3 C91080A PIVOT BOLT 13 C92036A HEXNUT-M24-CL. 838
4 C95023A ECCENTRIC ALIGNMENT BOSS 14 C91089A SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT-LOWER
5 C94034A WEAR WASHER 15  SEE TABLE AIR SPRING PEDESTAL
6 C95022A CONCENTRIC ALIGNMENT BOSS 16 C92009A HEXNUT - M12
7 C94043A WASHER - M24 C33020G AIR SPRING (RIGHT SIDE)
8 C92042A HEXNUT-M24-CL.108 C33017G AIR SPRING (LEFT SIDE)
9 SEE TABLE HANGER BRACKET 18 C94047A WASHER -M12
10 C32007A SHOCK ABSORBER 19 C91072A AIR SPRING BOLT -M12
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SL9 - TFC Version (Top Front Chamber)

ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION QTY
1 N/A AXLE ASSEMBLY 1 1" C91071A SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT-UPPER 2
2 C44011A PIVOT BUSHING 2 12 C94043A WASHER -M24 4
3 C91080A PIVOT BOLT 2 13 C92036A HEXNUT-M24-CL. 838 4
4 C95023A ECCENTRIC ALIGNMENT BOSS 2 14 C91089A SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT-LOWER 2
5 C94034A WEAR WASHER 4 15  SEE TABLE AIR SPRING PEDESTAL 2
6 C95022A CONCENTRIC ALIGNMENT BOSS 2 16 C92009A HEXNUT - M12 4
7 C94043A WASHER - M24 2 17 C33020G AIR SPRING (RIGHT SIDE) 1
8 C92042A HEXNUT-M24-CL. 109 2 C33017G AIR SPRING (LEFT SIDE) 1
9 SEE TABLE HANGER BRACKET 2 18 C94047A WASHER -M12 4
10 C32007A SHOCK ABSORBER 2 19 C91072A AR SPRING BOLT -M12 4
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SL9 - LRC Version (Low Rear Chamber)

ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION QTY

N/A AXLE ASSEMBLY 1 1" C91071A SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT-UPPER 2
2 C44011A PIVOT BUSHING 2 12 C94043A WASHER -M24 4
3 C91080A PIVOT BOLT 2 13 C92036A HEXNUT-M24-CL. 838 4
4 C95023A ECCENTRIC ALIGNMENT BOSS 2 14 C91089A SHOCK ABSORBER BOLT-LOWER 2
5 C94034A WEAR WASHER 4 15  SEE TABLE AIR SPRING PEDESTAL 2
6 C95022A CONCENTRIC ALIGNMENT BOSS 2 16 C92009A HEXNUT - M12 4
7 C94043A WASHER - M24 2 17 C33020G AIR SPRING (RIGHT SIDE) 1
8 C92042A HEXNUT-M24-CL.108 2 C33017G AIR SPRING (LEFT SIDE) 1
9 SEE TABLE HANGER BRACKET 2 18 C94047A WASHER -M12 4
10 C32006A SHOCK ABSORBER 2 19 C91072A AIR SPRING BOLT -M12 4
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Descriptions and specifications were in effect at the time of this publication and are subject to change without notice or liability. Assali Stefen reserve the right to make
design improvements, change or discontinue parts at any time.

ASSALI STEFEN S.r.1,
Via Marco Biagi 21/23 - 37050 Vallese di Oppeano (Verona) Italy

Tel. 045 8731600 - info@assalistefen.com - www.assalistefen.com
VAT 1700964640239




